or the Client’s decision to terminate the Project as set forth 

herein. 

(c) For those services rendered during Phase II of the Consulting Services, the 

Consultant shall be paid a fee of two (2.0%) percent of the Total Project Budget, 

payable in equal monthly installments of two thousand eight hundred dollars 

($2,800.00) for a period not to exceed three (3) months and the balance upon Closing 

as provided in (f) below; or the Client’s decision to terminate the Project as set forth 

herein. 

(d) For those services rendered during Phase III of the Consulting Services, the 

Consultant shall be paid a fee of two (2.0%) percent of the Total Project Budget, 

payable in equal. monthly installments of two thousand eight hundred dollars 

($2,800.00) for a period not to exceed three (3) months and the balance as provided 

in (f) below. 

(e) For those services rendered during Phase IV of the Consulting Services, the 

Consultant shall be paid a fee of two and one-half (2.5%) percent, payable as a part